

INDUSTRY VETERAN VIC MAHADEVAN JOINS SURELINE SYSTEMS' ADVISORY BOARD

Brings Extensive Business Strategy and Enterprise Software Experience

SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA, US, February 22, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Sureline Systems, a leader in enterprise-class physical, virtual, cloud, and container migration and disaster recovery software solutions for application mobility today announced that industry veteran Vic Mahadevan has joined their advisory board. He brings a wealth of expertise in the high-tech industry, currently serving



as CEO of Dev Solutions, one of Silicon Valley's leading consultancies for tech start-ups.

Tweet this: enterprise migration software leader @SurelineSystems expands advisory board with industry veteran #VicMahadevan http://bit.ly/2kW5u1z



We are extremely pleased to welcome Vic, his deep knowledge of enterprise software market coupled with strong engineering, business development and marketing background will prove highly beneficial"

Ravi Goel, Co-founder, President and CEO Sureline Systems Inc Prior to founding Dev Solutions, Mahadevan was the Chief Strategy Officer (CSO) at NetApp, responsible for leading their business strategy and identifying additional market and product opportunities. As CSO he led the company's international strategic planning and business development initiatives including mergers and acquisitions. His executive leadership role encompassed global responsibility for managing both strategic alliances and partnership teams.

"We are extremely pleased to welcome Vic to our advisory board," said Ravi Goyal, Co-Founder, President and CEO, Sureline Systems, Inc. "His deep knowledge of the enterprise software market coupled with his strong engineering, business development and marketing background will prove

highly beneficial as we extend our market leading product offerings and enter new markets, taking the company to its next level."

Prior to his role at NetApp, Mahadevan served as vice president of marketing for LSI Corporation. He has held senior leadership positions at numerous global high-tech companies including Deeya energy, BMC Software, Compaq and Maxxan Systems. Vic earned a degree in Mechanical Engineering from the Indian Institute of Technology and holds an MBA in Marketing and an MS in Engineering from the University of Iowa.

Follow Sureline:

Twitter: @SurelineSystems

LinkedIn: https://linkedin.com/company/sureline-systems

FaceBook: https://www.facebook.com/Sureline-Systems-Inc-432101430287977/

About Sureline Systems

Sureline's award winning SUREedge® is a proven enterprise-class software solution for Cloud Migration, Cloud Disaster Recovery, Datacenter Consolidation and Application Mobility. SUREedge reduces risk through encrypted and efficient data transmission, and reliable transformation of the entire application, its data and interdependencies from source server to the target server virtualization or Cloud. It is easy-to- deploy and manage through a single UI, with automated discovery, no agents to install, and is completely non-disruptive. SUREedge is source and destination agnostic working to/from any physical server, any hypervisor (including hyperconverged infrastructures), any cloud, and any storage. Customers worldwide trust SUREedge to meet their workload migration, disaster recovery and application mobility objectives. Sureline is headquartered in San Jose, CA., and its products and services are available through a global network of partners.

© 2017 Sureline Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Sureline Systems, the Sureline logo, and SUREedge are registered trademarks or trademarks of Sureline Systems, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Information regarding products, services and offerings are subject to change without notice. For the latest information, please visit www.surelinesystems.com

Douglas W. Gruehl Sureline Systems Inc 1-408-829-8656 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.